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:-1EPARTIMENT OF TRADE AND COCE 
OMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS CA.NADA 

RI CULTURAL BRJCH 

-- 
Dominion Statistician; 	R. H. Coats, LL.D. F.R.S.C.. F.S.S.(Hon) 
Chief, gricu1tural Branchi 	T. W. G-rindley, Ph.D. 
AssistantChiefricuitura1 Branch: 	W. Douan 

WAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending November 22 shows a decrease of 
3 1 O.O27 buha1R coryoared. with the previous week an'I an iicroaso of 6,20 bushela 
comarcd with the corroponding wocic in 1934 The visible supply was reported as 
26429,316 bushels compared 7ith the revisec. figure of 267,69)4,3)43  bushels for the 
Irevious 	ek and 271t00,076  bushels for the week ending November 23, 1934 . 

Canadian wheat in the United States azrotined to 30,1412,726 bushels, a net Eecrease 
2.30L96 bucheis from the previous week whor 32,7114122  bushels were reported.,. The 

CariaOian wheat in store th the United States is located, at the following portS: Duluth 
070,314- Buffalo .9,46OOO !rie 2 : 42000; New York 1,312,992; Albany 5097000 and 

'-&.veston 169,000 bushe1. ')ecrases are shown frot the previous weoks stocks at 
affalo of 2.5t6.00O Nor Yk 01,213; DuJuth 61,13 an. Galveston 1,000 bushels, while 

ar increase noted at Albaiy of 44,000 bushels. Stocks at Erie remained, the same as 
those of a week ago, iz. 2,429>,0 bushels, For the same week a year ago the Canacan 
wheat in the Ijnitec". States a'uimted to 21601594 bushels distributed as follows; Duluth 
71O,l45; Buffalo l323S593;  Er.e 2,2O5.00O New York l529,S55 Albany 3,5,OOO  and 
Ph1ade1phia 60,000 bi'shels, 

Wheat in transit on the lakes is reported as 3938 ; 329 bushels compared with 
4-gO.g73 bushels for the previous week, 

United States wheat in Canada is shown as ' bushels compared. with 1,04,912 bushels 
at the corrc.sponding date a year ago. 

PRIMARY MOV.T 
Wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending November 15 amounted. 

to 3,727,945 bushels, a decrease of 118.661 bushels from the previous weeks tctai when 
14,896,606 bushels were marketed. During the correspording week a year ago the receipto 
were 6,219,1496 bushels. By provinces the roceits for the rock ending November 15,1935 
'erc as foilow, figures within brackets 7eing those for 1934 Manitoba 1415,321 (2140, S29); 
Saskatchewan 1,654.72 (2623,752.) Alberta 1 ,657,896 (335I,915) bushels. Marketings 
for the three Prairie Provinces from August 1 to November 15 as compared with the semo 
period in 1934 were as follows: Manitoba 14,032,E03. (25.341,892); Saskatchewan 87,225,164 
(70. 1478,233); Alberta 5)4,255,996) (57,779.549) bushels. For the fifteen weeks ending 
November 15,1935 and November iS, 1934,  155513,761 and 253,599,774 bushels wore 
received, from the farms. 

OVERSEAS 3XPCRT_CLFARANCES 

During the week ending November 22, 1935 the export clearances of wheat ar]ounted to 
3,E79,482 bushels as compared with 3,631,209 bushe.s fo: the previous woek. an  increase 
of 2148,273  bushels and iihen compared with the same 'eek in 19314 an increase of 956,053 
•bu%hels. 

Clearances by ports f or the weeks ending Novernber 22, 1935 and Ncvomber 23, 1934 
wore an follows (in bushels)i 

Week ending 	Week endir.g 
November_22,lJ 	Novee3jj 

Montreal 	 1,810,226 	1,7l,58 
Sorel 	 588,300 
Halifax 	 6,630 
United States Ports 	 168.000 	269,000 
Vancouvor....Ncw Westminster 	1,'06,26  

TOTAL 	___ 
The following table shows the export clearances of Canadian wheat by ports since 

the commencjmont of the presont crop year along with comparative figures for the smo 
period in 1934-35 (in bushels): 

Montreal 	 20,200.780 	15,677,956 
ebec 	 821,227 	1,346,360 

Sorel 	 3,702,080 	2,805,93 
Halifax 	 6630 	-• 
United States Ports 	 5 5 81 14,000 	10.367.000  
ancouvex.New Westminster 	10,019,934 	1)4,703,662 
urchil1 	21492,OOO 	 )4 1 0)4q,77______ 

- TOTAL -  
Total shipments, overseas clearances and imorts into United States 
Week ending Novbor 22, 1935 
	

1,105,000 
Same week 1934 
	

2914, 000 
August 1 to Novembcr 22, 1935 
	

61.1433,1417 
Same period 1934 
	

573S87)48 
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International Trade 

The following table shows the world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for the first 
seventeen weeks of the present crop year. (Broomhall's revised. figures) 

Week North 
Ending America Argentina Australia Russia Other Total 

(Thousand Bushels) 
August 5 2,720 1,5014 1,1472 - 792 6,1488 

12 1,560 2,91414 i,00$ - 6,1400 
19 2,880 1,312 1 9 192 6148 72$ 6,760 
26 2,6 140 14,016 1,7014 972 696 9,928 

Septemer 2 2,5814 1,888 1,080 1,11414 1416 7,112 
9 2 9 256 2,1432 1,38 14 1,296 972 8,2 140 

16 2,784 3, 144O 1,560 592 1,1814 9,560 
23 3,672 2,568 2,384 1,008 414O 10,072 
30 3,680 1,056 1,82 14 992 6214 8,176 

October 7 3,91414 3,136 1,936 1,936 1,1014 12,056 
114 3,968 188O 1,808 2,0614 880 10,600 
21 3,928 1,368 2,5014 2,920 1,0140 11,760 
28 3,6614 1,800 2,032 1 0 088 1,14140 10,0214 

November 14 5,880 1,1480 2,792 1456 1,856 12.1464 
11 14,632 1 ,79 2  2,160 1,224 1,1456 11,2614 
18 14,186 1,169 2,802 992 994 10133 
25 3,501 1,218 1,193 1 1 264 952 8,128 

TOTAL 58, 1479 35,003 30,835 18,1496 16,352 159,165 
Comparative 1934-35 
Corresponding week 3,360 3,832 2,256 - 86 14 10,312 
Total to Date 66,2148 62,536 33,6614 3,080 15,880 181.1408 

World shipments for the week ending November 25, 1935 amounted to 8,128,000 bushels 
ce'ipared with 10,133,000 buShels for the preceding week and 10,312,000 bushels for the 
corresponding week last year. Shipments from North America and Australia showed decreases 
of 685,000 bushels and 1,609,000 bushels respectively as compared with the previous week 
while Argentine shipments showed a slight increases 

During the first seventeen weeks of the present crop year world shipments amonnted 
to 159 million bushels as compared with 181 million bushels for the corresponding weeks 
last year. Australian shipments were alightly lower than last year. North Amorican 
Shipments were 58 million bushels as compared with 66 million bushels for the same 
period in 1934 and Argentine shipments were 35 million bushels as compared. with 63 
million bushc1s for the corresponding poriod last year. 

Weekly Avorae ShiDments 

The following table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat for the first 
seventeen wooke of the present crop year along with comparative figures for 19314-35 and 
1933-3)4. 

North 
.Anrica Argentine 	Australia 	Russia Other Total 

(Million Bushels) 
1933-314 4.7 1.9 	1.5 	.8 1.1 10.1 
1934._35 3.9 3.7 	2.0 	.2 .9 10.7 
1935-36 34 2,,1 	11 9 	1.1 1.0 9.14 

As shown by the above table, world shipments of wheat have averaged. 9.14 million 
bushels per week during the first seventeen weeks of the crop year as compared. with 10.7 
and 10.1 million bushels per week during the corresponding period in 193 14_.35 and 1933-
314. North American shipments have averaged 3.4 million bushels per week compared. with 
3.9 and 14,7  million bushels per week during the first seventeen weeks of 1934_.35  and 
1933-314. Argentine shipments have averaged 2,1 million bushels per wek as compared 
with 3.7 million bushels per week during the same period last year. 

I •" 
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NOVEMBER 22, 1935. 

returns receiveti as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending November 22,1935 
nt dccrea of  5,1214,293 bushels, copa:ed with tho revised figure of the previous 

ueet- Stocks in Etoro were as follows: ihoat 264238, 316, oats 12,873,221,  barloy 
9.5 ) 366, f lanseeCl 691,0147 aic1 rye 	576,214 14 bush1s, a total of 291,935,1914 bushels. 
Decreases were noted. in vthoat of 3,1406,027, oats 1491,804, barley 2 56,370 and flaxseed 
19.014± bushels, vhil rye incsased. 1 

) 950 ushels. Lt a comparable date last year stocks 
in ;tore were as fc,_'lows. wheat 257,1400,076. oats 15,600,130, barley 12 :930 ,575, flaxseed. 
606725 and. rye 14,016,291 bushei, a t.ctal of 290,553,797 bushels. 

C-rain stocks show a net increase of 515,560  bushels. 
.ncreases crc noted ii wheat 	57S,974  and rye 23,5142 bushe1s while decreases are 
shi in oats 710, barley i.,75 ard. flaxseed. 13,720 bushels. 

The following table shors the quantfties of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prair:io ?rcvince. ou November 15, 1935 with comparison for the provious 
weoc and the sar po.od 19314. 

5SKATCHEA1T 	ALBERTA 	TOTAL 

VT}at 

 

6,93, 221. 45399276 	314,2614,539 	86,567, 036 
597C)0J. 2Jl2,393 	1,918,819 	5,328,213 

B21ey :.7145,224 1,1461,392 	1439,682 	3,6146,298 
)47.2J3 387,563 	146,199 	1481,0145 

:yo  3)O13 ___ 6 1L2 	q 75,828 	1,029,720 -  
T:TAL 9 ; )3,272 50,672 ,973 	3b7 146,067 	97,052,312 
icious week 1214&J.35 57,586,922 	141,113,208 	110,162,265 

9521ll 50,885 _76735, 605,899 	97,013,779 
The 

- 
receipts and. e 	inea 	at th 	Country 	1evators for the week ending November 15, 

i95 cortarod. with thc provicu 	week and the came period 19314 were as follows:- 
RLIPT S H I P M E N T S 

Previous ioek ending 	Week ending 	Previous 	Week ending 	Weak ending 
week Ncv. 	15,1935 	Nov. iS, 	19314 	reek 	Nov. 	15,1935 	Nov. 	16,19314 

3.612,025 6,019,3U. 	5503,6140 	3,14814,121 	6,337,118 
59,006 352, 142 1,129,936 	6014,538 	1489,227 	1,053,525 

Barley 2S7,58 257.2145 32,061 	2148,933 	211,5814 	1470,368 
Flarsued 23,598 2l38 7776 	140,861 	23,6114 	10,8149 

39,14714 	26,2214 	23,250 
TOT 6,1437,' 	72314,770 	7,895,110 

P1atorm 
1935 were 

Loacings 
ar,foi1ovs;-. 

Shown by ?rair1' 	Provincec for the period ending November 114, 

V1EE!.T 0THP GRAI N 	TGTAL 
Bushels 

/ 	anitoba 14,096 20,299 	 514,395 
Sasiatchewan 11., 51414 I14.1400 	 28,91414 
Aib erta 81, 57 
TOTAl, 115,920 49,996 	1614,91 
Period ending roventher 1).L19. 	200,1142 93,251 	293,393 

- 128,1477 
I'iERIO?. rUBLIC JND 	MX 	tiI 	TT-WNALS.... Stocks for the week show an increase of 
lTh7b5 buaheic, 	corr:ed owi:cat 11. 022, oat: 23,390 and barley 3,353 bushels. 

.00TJ7ffNE VEd1ISTTB EIJ77'T023,- Grain Stocks at these elevators show a net 
Jcreasec are r.oteC in wheat of 680,0145 and barley 2,743 

iysheis w1.1i oct; i', izi'roaeo. 27. 14147 bushel 

Theat stocks shov an increase of 1148,077 bushels. 

CCTILLLLJV.&T0. Thsat in str Licroaed 5142,8914 bushels. 

FUBIIC)IvAT.TWL 	PC3T ARTHUR) .-. Grain Stocks show a net decrease of 
2 5 0 .75 busheis 	crace are noted in wheat of 2,202,98, oats 143,301, barloy 
221,991 ac1 fla:seocl. 90311 busht.ls wh:ilo rye increased 31 : 216 bushels. 

T` TRANSSIT IAJS-. 'ain in trant shows a not ctecroase of 1.360,791 bushels. 
Lec:'iasos are not;'1 in wh'at of L463,544,  cats 600,IL3 and barley 21,917 bushels while 
f1csd increased 1214730 bushels,. 

.,. 3.. 
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Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 
were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending + Increase 
Nov. 22 ; 	1935 Nov. 	23, 	19314 - Decrease 

aoat 145, 1491,208 58.632,595 - 	12,141,387 
Oats 3,571, 1418 2,719,261 + 	852,157 
Barley 2,309795 14,245,81414 - 	1,934,049 
rlaxseea. 5M24  231,732 - 	175,808 
Ryo 973,798 2,556,142 + 	417,656 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
November 22, 1935 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as follows:- 

Vieek ending Week ending + Increase 
Nov. 22, 	1935 Nov. 23, 	19314 - Decrease 

Wheat 2,875,112 3,531.501 - 	706,389 
Oats 363,333 427,591 - 	64,208 
Barley 1140,730 300,675 - 	159,945 
F.axseed. 31,1814 7,1425 23,759 
Rye  30,062 17,1481 + 	12,581 

The shlpments at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending November 22, 	1935 with 
comparative figures for the same weok last year wore as follows:- 

reek ending Week ending + Increase 
Nov. 22, 1935 Nov. 23, 	1934 - Decrease 

eat 5,074,820 14499,203 + 	875,612  
Oats 1416,288 316,373 + 	99,915 
Barley 363,1457 548,931 n 	185, 147 14 
Paxseed 122 3 837 53,800 + 	614,037 
P TC .- - - 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince Rupert, Victoria and Churchill for the period August 1, 
1935 to November 22, 1935 compared with the same period, last year. 

FORT WI LLIAM & PORT ARTHUR 	VARC0UV..-NE7 7ESTMI11ST 
Receipts 	ShiDments 	Receipts $hipments 

Wheat t Sl?T 4 57 	10529996l 15 ; 9162 10,173,7 14)4 
Oats 7.053,1438 7,829,6314 	1447,371 247,835 
Barley 5;367, 110  14,0149155 	16,529 37,286 
Flaxseed 2)46,149)4 371. 1445 	 887 817 

922433 	2314,276 	1,6o14 31,390 
95,53,982 	.18,784,1481 	16,1407,033 10,1491,122 

Same period last year 	33,173,730 89,699. 20-14 	22,892,1460 16,226,1422 
--:':ncrease -Decrease 	+ 7.363.22 	+ 29,065,197 	6,1485,1427 - 5735,300 

- PRINCE RUPERT 	VICTORIA 
Receipts 	Shiments 	Receipts Shipments 

TOTAL 5146,751 	 29 	- 
Sane period last year 300 	1,527 3,723 
'Increase -Decrease +546j5l 	 -271 	-1,527 -3,723 

C H U R C H IL I 
Receipts 	Shiients 

TOTAL 2,283,097 	2,407 ; 000 
Same period last year 3,856,793 	4,053,953 
+Incre ase -Decreaso -1,573696  ., 
INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL 	EVAT0RS:- 	Grain stocks show a decrease of 179,L bushels, 
composed of wheat 76,006, oats 66,279, barley 35,22)4, 	flaxseed 2,066 and. rye 	bushels. 

Stocks in Store at the Country, Interior, Private and Mill, Head of the Lakos, 
Victoria, Vancouver-New Westminster, Prince Rupert and Charchill compared with the same 
week laBt year were as follows:.. 

Week ending 	Week ending + Increase 
Nov. 	22, 	1935 	Nov. 23, 	1934 - Decrease 

Wheat 162,1403,647 	187,520,369 - 25,116,722 
Oats 10452,812 	 13,039417 - 	2,586,305 
Barloy 7,1475 ; 947 	 10,0148,009 - 	2,572,062 
P1aSeed 582.053 	 527,718 + 	54,335 

4.og6 472 	 3,11_L7.12 + 	714,7140 
EASTER1T_EVATORS-LAKEPORTS:- Grain stocks show a net increase of 2,231,476 bushels. 
Increases are noted in wheat of 2.221,1439 and barley 147,0814 bushels, while oats and ryo 
dcroased. 31,287 and 5,760 bushels rspective1y. 

STN ELEVATORSEAB0ARD PORTS LCANADIAR GR.IN :- Grain in store shows a net decrease 
o' 651,129 bushels. Decreases are noted in wheat of 893,01414, barley 23,176 and 
flaxsoed 37,725 bushels, while oats incroasCd 302,816 bushels. 

14.- 
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Shipments overseas of Canadian rairi from St. Lawrence and Seaboard Ports were 

as follows:-. 

	

United Kingdom 	Other Countries 
Bushels 

Montreal, Qae. 	 Theat 	1,8lO,O46 
Oats 	292,938 
Larley 	215,543 

Montreal Ogilvie 	 Wheat 	- 	180 
Sorel, ie 	 Theat 	588,300 	 - 

Beans 	205,333 	 - 
Halifax, N.S. 	 Wheat 	6,630 	 - 
EASTN M.EVATORS:- United States grain stocks were 7,316,664 bushels lower than at 
a comparable date last year. Decreases were as follows:- wheat 1,048,910, oats 131,873 

•" and corn as 6,135,881 bushels, 
/ 

/ 
The quantities by classes of ports with increases and decreases:- 

Week ending 	7eek ending 	+ Increaso 
Nov. 22, 1935 	Nov. 23, 193)4 	-. Decrease 

At Georgian Bay ports 	991 	 6,531,880 	- 6,530,889 
At Lower Lake Ports 	1439 	 669,283 	- 
At St. Lawrence Ports 	368 	 117,299 	- 	116,931 

TOTAL 	 1 :79 8 	 7,313,1462 	- 7,316,6614 

U. S. LAKE PORTS:- Grain in store shows a decrease of 2,680,183 bushels, composed of 
wheat 2,6147,183  and oats 33,000 bushels. 

U.S. ATLANTIC SEaBO.RD PORTS:- Wheat stocks show an increase of 3145,787 bushels. 

Inspections returns for the week ending November 21, 1935 with comparison for the 
pr€vious year were as fo11ows- 

week ending Week ending + Increase 
i. o,r. 	21, 	1935 Nov. 	21, 	19314 - Decrease 

Thoat 3,028 3,889 - 	861 
Oats 302 146 14 - 	162 
Barley 131 267 - 	136 
Flaxseed 32 15 + 	17 
Rye 21 15 + 	6 
Mixed Grain 2 2 - 
ScreeningB 1 1 - - 

TOTAL 3,517 14,653 - 	1,136 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern points 
over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. 	for the week ending November 114, 1935 and the period from 
August 1, 1935 to November iii., 1935- 

PRI0D AUGUST 1,1935 TO NOVEMBIR 1 14 ,1935 
7HEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE 	WHEAT 	OATS BARLEY 	FLAXSJ 	RYE 

Via C.P.R. 	- 	- 	1,710 - 	- 	1,000 	3,295 1,710 	- 	- 
Via C.N.R. 	- 7,676 	- - 	- 	1,1476 	105,3214 2,821 	- 	- 

TOT.L - 	7,676 1,7?. - 	-2,1476 	108,619 14,531 	- 	- 

DULUTH.- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending 
November 23, 1935 were nil. 	For the period August 1, 	1935 to date rail recoipts amounted 
to 	?7heat 95,287 bushels. 

Receipts by water for the week ending November 23, 1935 were nil. Receipts 
by vntcr from August ,1,1935 to date amounted to wheat 2,14614,787 and barley 129,623 
bushels. 

Rail shipments for the week ending November 23, 1935 amounted to wheat 
61,133 uhels of which 55,1314 bushels were duty paid. Rail shipments from August 1, 
1935 t.o date acounted to whoat 1,830,253 hnd barley 129,623  bushels. 

Lake shipments from August 1, 1935 to date amounted to wheat 251,592 
bushels. 
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STOCKS OF GRAIN liT DIFFEiTT ELEVATORS DURING THE WM M0I!TG NOVZaER 22, 1935. 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE 
Bushels -- 

Western Country Elevators x 87,1 146,010 5,256,733 3,644,5142  467,325  1,053,262 
Interior Private & Mill Elevs.x 5,16,702 1,093,486 1,1402,602 41,8414 $1 1 408 
Interior ?ib. & Semi-Pub. Terms. 6,262,715 117,178 74,271 1,105 170 
Vancouver-New Westminster 1)4,14148,831 276,238 7,757 69 1,328 
prince Rupert 575,638 - - - - 

Churchill 2,265,511 - - - - 

Fort William & Port Arthur 146,1491,208 3,571,1418 2,309,795 55,92 14 2,973,798 
In Transit Lakes 3,938,329 630,1 147 1490,569 124,780 - 

Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 149,099,72 5 538,903 511,0147 - 313,619 
stern Elevs. - Sbd.. Ports 17,930,921 1,181,3514 9614,060 - 152,659 

U. S. Lake Ports 23,31414,7314 73,000 101,723 - - 

U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 7.067,992  134764 - - - 

TOTAL 26 1+,288,316 12,873,221 9,506,366 691,0147 14,57621 P 
Previous week 2 67,69 )4 ;343 14 ,365, 02 5 9,762,736 710,089 14,527,2914 
Same week previous year 257,1400,076 15,600,130 12 ,930 ,575 606,7 25 14,016,291 
x Estimated. 

quantity of Screenings received, shipped and in store at 
the undermentioned elevators during the wock ending November 22, 1935- 

Amount in Store Amount Receid 	Amount Amount in Store 
Nov. 	15, 1935 by vessel 	shipped Nov. 22, 	1935. 
Tons Lbs. Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. Tons Lbs. 

Owen Sound 1,282 950 - 	 - 	 105 	- 1 1 177 950 
Goderich RiLey. 	Co. 1,680 1,9314 - 	 - 	 380 	- 1,300 1,9314 
Toronto 1473 1, '1.60 - 	 - 	 30 	- 14 1.1.3 l,460 
Prescott 75 560 - 	 - 	 - 	- 75 560 
Montreal - 1,126 - 	 - 	 - 	- - 1,126 
Dominion Elev. Co. 652 1,520 - 	 - 	 12 	- 6140 1,520 
Soro). 200 - - 	 - 	 - 	- 200 - 

TOTAL 4,365 1,550 - 	 - 	 527 	- 3,838 1,550 

Lake Shipments from Head of the Lakes for the period ending November 21, 1935- 
C.ANADLAIT $ OTHER 	MONTREAL 
L0W. MONTRL. 	SOREL 	Q,UEC 	BUFFALO U.S.A. 	QUEC & 	TOTAL 

LXE PORTS PORTS 	SOREL 

Theat 2299597 392312 	- 	- 	2212705 - 	 - 	 1490146114 
Oats 314550 1.1. 18823 	- 	- 	 - - 	 - 	 36)4327 
Barley 279099 81414714 	- 	- 	 - - 	 - 	 363573 
Flaxseed. 1214780 - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 	 1214780 
Rye Nil 

TOTAL 	30148980 	1495609 	- 	- 	2212705 	- 	- 	57572914 
Period 
Nov. 21, 
19314 	 22 149070 	223633 	- 	814731 1596819 14146250 	- 	5600503 

Lake Shents from Head of the Lakes for the period from the opening of navigation 
to November 21, 1935- 

66286776 15300593 1386069 2229523 56763978 87614233 367698 	151098870 
6030778 2690117 	- 	125596 	980606 	- 	132206 9959503 
31 146693 2598473 	521L58 	ysGGE 	271529 	1068277 	101533 7317629 
246780 206457 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	295914 1482631 
3751490 143735 	- 	 - 	310000 	- 	 - 729275 

76086517 	20839 1425 11438527 21433785 58326313 9832510 631031 	169588108 

879147335 	15713158 2032932 52127S 4141418457 114752127 x85018  x165 147035 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed. 
Rye 

TOTAL 
Period. 
Nov. 21, 
19314 

x Includes 85,018 bushels of Oats shipped. to Halifax. 
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CAADLAN GRIN IN STORE - NOVEL 22,1 
WEAT OATS BARLEY FWISEED 	RYE 

. Bushels 
ViiT.afl 	(OLTNTRY EJ:VATORS 
Man.toba 6,71,090 55292 1,756,990  142, 1486 	3,389 
Satchiwan 145,672, 513 2,762,057 1,455, 1-t3 38O,O42 	627,5 
£.bera - 602J71-  1,909,3814 1432,1409 1414,797 	77,015 
+oTALWEsTR:\TcOTjNTRY1EVs. 	S7.fO1O 5,256,733 3,61414,542 -- 1467,32 5 1,053,262  
+iTIapRIvAT.&MILL ELEVS. 6.702 1,O93,1486 1,14OO2 41,141t1, )4og 

C1tary Can. Govt. 	Elevs. 2,28,252 100,141 - - 	 - 
Edmonton Can. Govt. E].evs, 2,055,229 11,56 14 1,331 - 	- 
Lthbridg 	Can. Govt 	Elevs. 1,357,815 - - - 	- 

M000 	Tav 	Can. Govt. 	Elevs. 1O1,89L1. 14.388 7514 9914 	170 
$a:1ratou Can. 	C-c.vt, 	Eievs,  5523 1,085 __1014 20 - 

UTT. PUB 271 117_174 714,271 _11O 	______ 

ViTcotYr 	L7!ESTV1NST j1 r8'_ 27(238  
- - -  - 	 - 

CH1J?CHiLL 2265 511 - •. -- 

Si-Pub1icT'1iiiJ.E 	 14614589813,5614,161 2,30843 55,927  2,973,798 
Prvat3 7-2" 4-na1 _ 	2221 75 _1362 --  

Ik. 	': 	ARTHUR 14932O3__3. 571 ,'418 2,309,795 55,92 4  2,973, 79 
KE INTSITIS  8.32 	630,1147 124,790 	- 

ESTE2J' 	ELhVJ.T OP. S 
Depot Harhou 1,188:.615 - - - 

Port 1AcT:.3011 5.6714,905 - 87,707 - 	 - 

Tiffin 14 3145 780 - - - 	- 
Mjdad £Jereen 918QC2 - 	- 

3,299.537 - - - 	- 
M.o.1ar4 S!rcoc 14,267)427 58,878 - 	- 
~hdlarid $ii;cos .f1oat 2114. 000  
ColliLgv:ooci O.LI. 11s755 - - - 	- 
Co111rooc. 1.82,916 92,538 - - 	 - 
Cjen 	'iuci 36,659 32,107 21,000 - 	17,239 
G0d.?rich 	& Tran't 2516,70() - 88,1451 - 	26,220 
Go.o::c.i \;ern CanP1r.Mi11 350.339 - 15.151 - 	- 
sarnla 3,002,1482 2,920 - 	- 
Sarnia Afluat  
Port Co1bora. 	D.CO 3,C20.007 1314,1468 36,620 - 	- 
Pt 	CcJ.i.orr ,-,  ::aolv Loaf 1,261.25 23,958 30,8140 - 	63,137 
Pore C1o'nc Haole Leaf Afloat 1,623,075 - - - 	 - 
u1cront 2,14911 27,907 93,509 - 	 1414,523 
Toronto Afloat 5,572 - - - 	162,500 
Kingston R1C1Cn 95,203 146,816 21.168 - 	- 
Xins;on Elev. 	Oo 2.,2l7665 75,378 149,972 - 	- 
Xingston 	1cv. Co. Afloat 233.955 - - - 	- 
Precctt 	 _____ 	146853 56,709 - 	- 
TOTALEST.NtJEVS. LAKE PORTS 14g03.725 538,903 511,0147 - 	313,9 
Montreal 9,3148,771 833,627 739451 - 	135,527 
Ogilvie Flour Mills 4g7235 9,967 - - 

Dominion Elev. 	Co.. 2145 : 006 514,798 814,659 - 
North Araer.Llevs. LtcL. 	Sorel 1,109,312 - 20,651 - 	- 
S'rel ACloat 285,500 - - - 	- 
ebec Hb', 	Ccrm. 2,861.71' 262,828 118,899 - 	17,132 

WesL Saint John I-ibr. 	Comm. 1,25', 518 - - - 	 - 
est Eaint 	olm. 	C.P.R. 6535 - - - 	- 
Saiit Joirn 99,552 - - - 

20.1314 - - 	- 

TOTAL EAST. TjT,VS. SBD. PORTS q614,oGo 	- 	152,55 
28j53O 5,1457 9UO14, 643 591,0147 )4, 575,214 

Diluth 1.070.7314 - 101,723 - 
Buffalo 11,61b,000 73,000 - - 	- 

Buffalo Afloat 8.,230,000 - - - 	 - -_ - - 	-. 

101,723 - 	- 

York 1,2142,992 1314,76 - - 	- 
New York Afloat 570,000 - - - 	- 
Alb 	y 5,057 	00 - - - 	- 
(1veton 
TOTAL U.S. ATLANTIC SBD. PORTS 7,O6792i14,7614 - - 	- 
TOTAL QUAKTITY IN STORE 264.2aC316 12,873,221 9,506,365  691,0147 	14,576,21414 

+ EstirnatecL 
x Inued C.P.R. 	ilevator, iorth Tranocna. 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in $tore at Public, Semi-Public and Private Elevators 
(Head of the Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public Elevators, Vancouver.-Nw Wstminstsr 
Churchill and Victoria Terminal and ZELstern Elevators for the period ending November 22, 

Vancouver 
Fort William Interior New West- Eastern stern 
& Port Arthur Public and minster Elevators Elevators Total 
Semi-Public Semi-Public Victoria Lake Seaboard 
and Private Terminals Elevators Ports ports 

WHEAT Bushels 
No. 1 Hard 	1,042,031 7914,512 	1, 1432,262 539,521 119499 3,928,225 
No. 1 Northern 	19,1489,081 2,540, 14.78 5,223,074 22,987,690  4,0'- 17,998 54,858,321 
Dr. No. 1 Northern 	- 1 9 081 - - - 1,081 
No. 2 Northern 	3,832,977 379,02)4. 1,36 14,132 19,853,853 10,828,378 36,258,3614 
No. 3 Northern 	g314,14)4]. 309,6142 8149,183 1,9140,18)4 836,849 14,820,299 
No. 14  Northern 	3,49,088 14114,1440 1,637,177  1,682,182 97,396 7,5214,283 
No. 5 Wheat 	2,072,837 567, 8 53 1,329,7<33 1,006,516 2814,289 5,261,278 
No. 6 Wheat 	3,927,649 311,780 896,28)4 317,35 14. 123,1497 5,576,56 14 

ed 22Q - 8i28 - 222.77 1v0214i4. 
No.1 C.W. Garnet 1 2,313 22,508 105,307 - - 	- 170428 
No. 2 C.W. Garnet Z120 ,37 6  75,015 281,839 - 577,230 
No. 	1 LDUrUm 2,089,112 - - 361,089 142 9 425 2,592,626 
No. 2 C.W.Durum 1,213,610 - - - 214,288 1,237,898 
No. 3 C.7.D.irum  2,067,092 - - - 502 2 , 067,59)4  
No. 	14 C.'7.Dururn 1,066.236 - - - 25,108 1,091,31414 
Other Dururn 1,28,559 - - 15,962 20,679 1,335,200 
Private Elevators 22,227 - - - 22 9 227 
Other 1,208,20 22,781 6143,262 395374 _3,56 	2,886,89 
TOTAL 146,14qi,208 5669,1 114  114,1448,831 	149,099.725  17 1 93092i133GJ9.79 
OATS 
No. 2 C.W. 1,09 14,630 14,0145 15,176 36,038 1,149,859 
No. 	3 C.W. 638,827 - 16,145 263,645 268,61h 1,187,231 
Eic. 	No. 	1 Feed 620,018 - 32,233 - 22,627 6714,878 
No. 	1 Feed. 892,0146 6,130 137,605 1145,1413 1496,976 1,678,170 
No. 2 Feed. 163,1492 3,033 27, 1485 65,172 117,459 376,6 141 
No. 3  Feed. 34,996 - - 1,126 31,759 67,881 
Private Elevators 7,257 - - - - 7,257 
Other 120182 103,970 147,594 63,5147 207,881 543,1714 
TOTAL .71.418 117.178 27628 533.903 1.181.354 5.685.091 

2 C.W. 6 Row 1,3914 - - - - 1,394 
3 MK . 	c.w. 6 Row 875,089 - - 1149,214 194, 680 1,218,983 
3 Ex. 	C.!. 2 Row 70,736 - - - •. 70,736 
3 C.!. 745,979 79 1,096 116,831 368,322 1,232,307 
14 	.w. 148,532 105 3,575 - 147,166 199,378 
5 C.W. 155,695 674 228 75,008 230,610 1462,215 
6 C.W. 69,370 - 2,510 24,380 89,1448 185,708 
Private Elevators 1,362 - - - - 1,362 
Other 216 - 	1,331 348 145114 33,84 1422,765 
TOTAL 2.309,795 2,189 7,757 511,047 9614,060 3,7914,879 
FLAXSD 
No. 	1 C.W. 142,939 1,0114 69 - - 1414 1 022 
No. 2 C.W. 737 - - - 7,376 
No. 	3  C. 	W. 2,76 - - • 2,726 
No.)4C.W.. :.1 - - - 11 
Other 2,87 - - - _. 2,872 
TOTAL 55,92 14 i,c114 69 - - 57,007 
RYE 
No. 	1 C. 	W. 13,325 - - - - 13,325 
No. 2 C. 	W. 2,388,1400 - 1,328 308,396 135.056 2,833, 180 
No. 	3 C. W. 1469, 2 58  170 - - 17 r 603 1487,031 
No. 	14. 	C. 	W. 7 ) 822 - - - - 7,822 

goty 32, 5142 - - - - 32,542 
Other 62,1451 - - 5 9 223 -__-,  67,6714 

TOTAL 2,973,798 170 1,328 313,619 152,659 3,1441,5714. 

TOTAL QUANTITY 
IN STORE 	55,1402,143 	5,769..665 14,7314,223 50,1463,2914 20,28,994 146,618,319 
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ATh orta  
TOTAL  

14, 672, P543 
314,602.377 
87, 0jO 
5, 7], 702 
6,7i5 

114,448, 831 
575,634  

2.2G5. 511 
145,1491,208 
3,938,529 

149,099, 725 
17. 930, 92]. 
23.. 3)4)4,73)4 

26)4 288 

5,225,100 
2t3 6o5 

10, )4212 
2,619., 340 

192,724 
285,392 

8,910,935 
1,245, 1496 
1,363,569 
2,298 3 073 

1714,723 
JJ6)4 

27 .6)4878 

CNALI.AjT DRAIN IN STORE - COMPARATIVE STATM1&T, 1932 - 1935. 
WHEAT 	OTHER 

Bushels 

Country Elevators- Manitoba 	 6,871,090 	 2 733, 1 57 
Saskatchewan 

Intc.rior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terms. 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Port William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern E1OVB. - Lake Porte 
Eastern E.Levs. 	SbcL Ports 
U. S. lake ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 

Novor3, 
Count.'y EILvators 	anitoba 

Siskat chewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public & Semi.Pu.blic Terms. 
Vane ouv er.-.lTew Westminster 
Vi. c tor ia 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort W.11iam & Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern 3levs. - Lake Ports 
Pastern ElevS. . SM. ports 
U. S. Lake Porte 
U. S. Atlantic SM. Porte 
TOTAL 

9,820368 1 ,646,787 
51,3142,298 5,871,207 
361J55j 	 3,986,628 

11. 11,50)4, 622 
7. 118 J58 3,575,638 
5,53)4,951 

13.)4599]. i,218J10 14 
927.1436 - 

1,093,753 
2 2 278,604 -. 

58,632,595 9,752,97 
3,313,351 614 1 10 

31,494,1 7 6 2. 554,123 
14,371,963 2,853.297 
16,153.739 14614.079 
_ -. 

257.4O0,976 13.J5j,_7l 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 10, 1409,772 2,605,060 
aekatchewan 55,018,112 5,761,687 

Alberta 
TTAL 

e1175 	14,2$3 1 52 
104.26,0.59 

Interior private and Mill 1 ,93 : 388 3,031,75 
Interior ?ubluc & Semi.-.Pu.bllc Terms. 14 ,869,052 576,8143 
Vancouver-New Westminster 12 , 6 32 , 418  756.1422 
Victoria 346.,105 123 
:rince Rupert l,092,150 1.8214 
Churchill 2 ; 470.,929 
Port William & Port Arthur 61,897,612 11,547,273 
In Transit Lakes 3,51t7.16 271,709 
Pastern Eleve. - Lake Ports 250,434 6,173,359 
Eastern Eleva. 	. Sbd. Ports 12, 1433,836 2,2)45,798 
U. 	S. Lake FcrtS 9,6i.8,197 19,857 
U. S. Atlantic SM. Ports 22,Lt7)4  88.2 
TOTAL - 2277 - 	3L36  
b5 

Country Elevators -. Manitoba 9,136,294 1,852,313 
Saskatchewan 
Albert a 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terms. 
Vancouver - New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince : -;rt 
Churchill 
Port William & Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Pastern Elevis. - Lake Ports 
Pastern Elevs. Sbd.. Ports 
U. S. Lake Porte 
U. S. Atlanti.c SM. Porte 
OTAI 

58 ,935, 212  3,82)4,3 24)4 
2614, 919 

1C2898 	 7,576 
b,02,357 1,984,272 
14,682,160 53,593 

11,252,911 1 . 075, 267 
932062 1.290 
203,712 - 

- 
55,717,573 3,789,083 
3,990,378 685,1414 

21,127,235 1,925,339 
8,7)46,584 2,910,861 

10,1415056 102,22 
__ 347,817 

20.916.794 
a 
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* 	 STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GPAIN IN CANA. NOVEMBER 22, 1935. 

W1AT OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE CORN SOYA 
Bushels BEA1'S 

Midland Aberdeen - - 	- 470 - 
Midland Grain - - 	- 	- 521 - 
Port Colborne 	fap1e Leaf - - 	- 	- 1439 - 
Montreal Harbour Commrs. 

Nos. 	1 9  2 and B. 2 - 	-. 	366 - 145,043 

TOTAL 2 - 	- 	366 1,430 45,0143 
Same period previous year 1,048.912 131,873 	- 	366 6437,311 - 

/ 
/ 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OP UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANA'l& NOVEMBER 22, 1935. 

	

R E C E I P T S 	SHIPMENTS 

Water 	Rail 	77at er 	Rail 

LOWER LAKE PORTS 

U. S. Corn 	 rL! 
ST. LAWRCE PORTS 

U. S. Soya Beans 	147,345 	 - 	 2145,9614 

Sarnia 
Port Colborne, M.L. 
Toronto 
Mont real. 
Dominion 111ev. Co. 
Q,uebe c 
Saint John 
Halifa.x 

STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA NOVEMBER 22. 193. 

ARGENTINE SOUTH AFRICAN TOTAL 	ARGTINE 
CORN CORN CORN 	FLAX SEED 

- 14O, 300 110, 300 	 - 
152,823 1483o14 201,127 

- 562529 552,529 
1460,166 1,167,379 1,627,5145 	 - 

- 143,6149 143.6149 	 - 
- 159,359 159,359 	 - 
- 23,500 23,500 	 - 

114,912 205.839 220751 

TOTAL 	627,901 	2,350,859 	2,979,760 	 - 
Same period previous 
year 	286,782 	1,721,363 	2,C08,])45 	814,985 

RECEI PT S AND SHIPMENTS OF FOREIGN DRAIN IN CANADA FOR THE WEM ENDING NOVEMBER 22, 1935. 

Georgian Bay Ports 
Lower Lake P0rts 
St. Lawrence Ports 
Seaboard Ports 

ARGENTINE CORN 

	

Re ceipts 	Shipments 

- 	 14,1514 

	

271,251 	134,060 
- 	 2,000 

SOUTH AFRICAN CORN 

hipznents 

- 	 1,200 
714921 	38,808 

119,592 
19,000 

- 10 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AIJD SHIPMTS OF THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE WESTFRN 

	

DIVISION IN THE WEEK DING NOVY 	15. 1935, 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FL&XSD 	RYE 
Bushels 

MANITOBA 

In Store, previous week 6,767,702  6214,367 1,735,202 52,730 341,112 
Receipts 381,225 39,761 116,335 1,503 6,3814 

TOTAL 7,148,927 664,128 1,851,537 54,233 347,496 

Shipments 2145,559 67,127 106,789 6,950 6,953 
In Store 6,903,221 597,C0. 1,7145,22 14 147,283 3140,5143 

SASKAT CHEWAN 

In Store, previous week 145,556,516 2,886,868 1,4149,1465 389,90)4 6014,0114 
Receipts 1,6 140,18 )4 187,1714 3,200 11,1433 24,0 

TOTAL 147,196,700 307)4,042 i.,528.665 1401,337 628,5314 

ipments 1,800,037 25E,759 67,217 13,594 15,181 
In Store 145,399,276 2,812,393 1,1461.392 387,563 612.3 149 

ALBERTA 

In Store, previous week 3 14,127,136 1,946,906 1415,734 140,067 76,056 
Receipts 1 ,590 ,61 6 135,5147 61,710 9,202 10,759 

TOTAL 35,717,752 2082,453 1477,141414 149,269 86,815 

Shipments 1,1438,525 163,3141 37,573 3,070 14 1 090 
In Store 34 , 2 64 ,539 1,918,0- 19 1439.662 146,199 76,828 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY T1EVATORS ND PLATFOP.iL LOADINGS# IN THE 
PIOD AUGUST 1, 1935 TO NOV. 15, 1935. 

	

WHEAT 	OTHER 
Bushels 

Manitoba 	 14.032,6O1 	 10,0147,2149 
Saskatchewan 	 87.225,16 14 	13,291,1418 
Alberta 	 54,255,996 	 14,371,318 

Total 1935 - 1936 	 155 513,761 	 27,709,985 
Same period 19314 - 1935 	 153,599,774 	 28 ,569, 8 35 

#Platform Loadings to November 114, 1935- 

- 11 
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INTIOR TERMINAL ELEVATORS 

eceipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store Week ending Novemb 	22, 1935- 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY 	FIL4XSEED 	RYE 
Bushels 

CALGABY 

In Store, previous week 2,281,600 80 9 025 - 	 - 	 - 

Receipts 6,652 22,357 - 	 - 	 - 

TaI'AL 2 9 288 ; 252 102,382 - 	 - 	 - 

Sh±pments— Rail - 2,241 - 	 - 	 - 

in Store 2,288,252 100,1141 - 	 - 	 - 

EDM0I'T0N 

In Store, previous week 2,031,2 147 11,5611. 101112 	- 	- 

ReceiptB 23,982 - 1,331 	- 	- 

TCTAL 2,055,229 11,5614 2,1473 	- 

Shipments - Rail - -, 1,1142 	- 	- 

In Store 2,055,229 11,614 1,331 	- 	- 

LETKBP I DGE 

In Store, previous week 	1,1147,2141. 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts 	10,572 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TCTAL 	1,157,816 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Sipmets - Bail Nil 
in Ftoo 1,157,816 - - - 	 - 

10C'SE JAW 

In Store, previous week 75,8114 990 7514 994 	170 
Receipts 26,080 3,398 - - 	 - 

TOTAL 101 9 89 14 14,388 7514 994 	170 

Shinents - Rail Nil 
In Store 101 0 8914 11,388 7514 9914 	170 

rRKS-KATOON 

In Store, previous week 65,1143 1,085 1014 20 	- 
Receipts 14,977 - - 

TOTAL 70,120 1,085 1014 20 	- 

ShiDinents - Rail 	14,197 	- 	- 	- 	- 
/ 	In Store 	65,923 	1,085 	lO4 	20 	- 

B ECAPITTYL.TI0N 

Total Receipts 	72,263 	25,755 	1,331 	- 	- 
Total Shipments 	14,197 	2,214]. 	1, 1142 	- 	- 

- 12 -. 
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ST0CS, RECEIiTS AND SHIPMTS OF THE PACIFIC COAST EIEVATORS 
IN THE WEEK ENDING NOVEMBER 22, 1935. 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLA.XSEED RYE 
Bushels 

VANCOUVER - NIW WESTMINST IER  

In Store, previous week 15,128,876 248,791 10,500 69 1,328 
Receipts 769,054 144 ) 097 - 1514 1,364 

TOTAL 15,897,930 392 ) 888 10,500 223 2,692  

Shipments - Vessel 	1,306,326 	58,662 	2,396 	- 	- 
Rail 	50,309 	95,283 	9,261 	203 	3,532 

In Store 	14,14 143,631 	276,238 	7,757 	69 	1,328 

PRINCERUPRT 

n Store, previous week 	1427,561 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts 	148,077  

TOTAL 	575,638 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Shipments - Vessel 	 Nil 
In Store 	575,638 	-, 	 - 	 - 	 - 

CHURCHILL 

In Store, previous week 	1,722,617 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Receipts 	5142,8914 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	2,265,511 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Shipments - Vessel 	 Nil 
L. Store 	2265, 511 	- 	- 	- 	- 

DPLI LY AND WEEELY AVERAGE P ICES OF WHEAT IN THE WEST RN DIVI SI ON 
IN THE WEEK WMIG NOVEER 23, 1935- 

(Basis Vancouver, B. C.) 

Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Weekly 
18 19 20 21 22 23 Average 

0 0 0 0 

No. I Hard 82.9 83.5 814.14 86.5 87.2 87.9 
No. 1 Northern 82.6 83.2 83.9 86.2 87 87.5 85.1 
No. 2 Northern 79.6 80 30.6 83 83.7 84.4 81.9 
Nc'. 3 Northern 7)4.1 714.7 75.1 77.7 78.5 79.1 76.5 
No. 14 Northern 71.1 71.5 72.14 75 75.7 76.14 73.7 
io. 5 60.9 61.5 62.1 614.7 65.5 66.1 63. 
Nc. 6 52.6 57.7 56.9 58.7 59 59.6 57. 
Feed 145.1 145.7 145.9 147.7 148 48.6 146,8 
Nc.. 1 Garnet 77.1 77 , 7 78,1 80.7 81.5 82.1 79.5 
No 2 Garnet 714.1 714.7 75 1  77.7 78.5 79.1 76.5 
Track 82.6 83.2 83.9 86.2 87 87.6 85.1 

- 13 - 





- 	].)4. - 
114.ILY AD WEEKLY AV.A&E PRICES OF GRAIN 

Week ending November 23, 1935. 
WTN DIVISION 

(Bas i s  Fort 	illiw and Port Arthur) \ Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Nov. Weekly 
18 19 20 21 22 23 Average 

ZMT 
No. 	1 Man. Hard. .87 .367 .369 .887 .889 .899 .83 
No. 	1 Man. Northern .855 .352 .852 .871 974 .885 .865 
No. 2 Man. Northern • 34 .837 .339 .657 .856 .866 16 149 
No. 	3 Man. Northern .785 .785 .791 .812 .6014 .114 .799 
No. 	14 ian. Northern .735 .735 .767 .759 774 .752 
No. 	5 .645 .645 .6)49 .67 .66]. .676 .658 
No. 	6 .61 .607 .6114 .637 .629 .6144 .624 
Feed .148 .1477 .1479 .1497 .39 .1499 .1487 
No. 1 Garnet 1811 .807 .809 .827 .329 .839 .82 
No. 2 Garnet .776 .777 .779 .797 .799 .309 .79 
No. 	14 Special .681 .677 .679 .697 .699 .704 .69 
No. 	5 Special .636 .632 .634 .657 .659 .6614 .6147 
No. 6 Special .581 .577 .579 .597 .599 .6014 .59 
Rejected No. 1 Northern .73 .727 7149 .767 .769 .779 .75 )4 

No. 2 Northern .72 .717 .739 .(57 .759 .769 .71414 
No. 3 Northern .72 .717 .7214 745 .736 .746 .731 

Tough No. 1 Hard .85 .8147 ,849 .867 .869 .879 .86 
No. 1 Northern .835 .332 832 .85]. .8514 .865 .8 145 
No. 2 Northern .82 .317 .319 .337 .836 .s146 .329 
No. 3 Northern .765 .765 .771 .792 .784 .7914 779 

Srmitty 	No. 1 Hard .80 .797 .799 .817 .819 .829 .81 
No. 1 Northern .80 .797 .79 .817 .819 .829 .61 
No. 2 Northern .77 .767 .779 .797 .799 .609 .737 
No. 3 Northern .74 .737 .739 .76 .751 .761 .7143 

flrum No. 1 .821 .817 .819 .837 .829 .839 .327 
No. 2 .761 .757 .759 .777 .779 .789 .77 
No. 3 .681. .677 .669 .707 .709 .719 .697 

A. 	R. W. No. 	1 .761 .757 .759 .777 .779 .789 .77 
No. 2 .7)4]. .737 .739 .757 .759 .769 .7 42 
No. 3 .721 .717 .719 .737 .739 .7149 .722 

OAT S 
No. 2 C. 	W. .312 .307 .312 .317 .315 .315 .313 
No. 3 0. 	W. .28 .28 .282 .287 .285 .285 .233 
&. No. 1 Feed .267 .267 .272 .277 0275 .275 .272 
No. 	1 Feed. .25 .25 .252 .25 .25 .247 .25 
No. 2 Feed' .222 .222 .227 .217 .215 .215 .22 
No. 3 Feed. .207 .207 .212 .202 .20 .20 .235 
BARLEY (IrEW GRADE) 
2 Row .1406 . 3914 .392 . 394 391 .41 .399 
6 Row .1421 .1409 .1407 ,)40)4 ,01 ,40 .1407 
Trebi .339 .336 .335 .341 .339 .337 .338  
No. 	3 C. 	W. .339 .336 .35 .34' .339 .337 .338 
No. 	14 C. 	W. .311 .309 .307 .309 .306 .305 .308 
No. 	5 C. 	W. .3014 .301 .297 .294 .291 .29 .296 
No. 6 C. W. .289 .286 .232  .279 .276 .275 .281 
RYE 
No. 	1 C. 	W. .424 .14214 .14214 .1431 .1425 .429 .1426 
No. 2 C. 	W. .14214 .142)4 .1431 .1425 .429 .1426 
No. 3  C. W. .381 .335 .385 392 .386 .39 .387 
Rejected No. 2 C. W. .351 .36 .36 .367 .3G1 .365 .361 
No. 	14  C. 	W. .356 .36 .36 .367 .361 .365 .362 
frgoty .3)41 .35 .35 .357 .351 .355 .351 
FLAXSEED 
No. 1 .W. 1.142 1.1405 1.1402 1.141 1.39 1.395 1.14014 
No. 2 C. 	W. 1.38 1.365 1.362 1.37 1.35 1.355 1.3614 
No. 3 C. W. 1.26 1.2145 1.2142 1.25 123 1.235 1.2)414 
No. 	14 C. 	W. 1.20 1.185 1,3.82 1.1.9 1.2.7 1 J.75 1.1814 

ONTARIO 	TORONTO 
Theat, good. Milling .63-.74 . 	-.7 T.63-,74 .68-.714 63-.714 .68-.714 
Oats .23-.25 

140 
,23-.25 .23-25 

140 
.23-.25 

140 
.2325 ,23-.25 .23-.25 

14o a1 ting Barley .33-. .33.. ,)4o 33-. . 33-.. 33-. ,4O . 38-.140 . 3d.-. 
Ontario Corn . 48-. 50 .143-. 50 . 143 	50 . 14S-, 50 .143-. 50 .146.-. 50 .146-. 50 
Rye .32.34 .32_.314 .32_314 .32.-..314 ,32_.3 14 .32_.3 14 .32-.3 14 
Barley .30.-..35 .3C.35 .30_.35 .30-.35 .30-.35 .30-.35  .30-.35 
F.O.B. Shipping Point. 
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